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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 780 720 840 900 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 222 198 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeship
State and Institution Private Scholars
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 2333 907 3240 1893 1296 51 984 1708 1521 107 255 809
Years
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 293 127 420 250 168 2 132 229 252 32 19 58
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of studer
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studi
time
(2011-12) 540 540 (2012-13) 54 (2014-15) 452 303 280000 (Two Lakhs 53
Eighty Thousand)
(2012-13) 720 720 (2013-14) 72 (2015-16) 601 437 300000 (Three 67
Lakhs)
(2013-14) 900 900 (2014-15) 90 (2016-17) 780 552 325000 (Three 84

Lakhs Twenty Five


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year
year the year

(2013-14) 282 282 (2014-15)

(2014-15) 198 198 (2015-16)

(2015-16) 198 198 (2016-17)

Ph.D Student Details

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

237

156

158

Thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
95 300000 (Three Lakhs) 4
63 325000 (Three Lakhs 6
Twenty Five Thousand )
64 340000 (Three Lakhs Forty 9
Thousand)
2014-15
0
0
2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

3870460 (Thirty Eight Lakhs

Seventy Thousand Four Hundred
and Sixty only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

22218530 (Two Crore Twenty

Two Lakhs Eighteen Thousand
Five Hundred and Thirty only )

Engineering Workshops

3632350 (Thirty Six Lakhs Thirty

Two Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty only)

Studios

2219483 (Twenty Two Lakhs

Nineteen Thousand Four

2832492 (Twenty Eight Lakhs
Thirty Two Thousand Four
Hundred and Ninety Two only)

17792562 (One Crore Seventy
Seven Lakhs Ninety Thouasnd
Five Hundred and Sixty Two
only)

3293611 (Thirty Two Lakhs
Ninety Three Thousand Six
Hundred and Eleven only)

1777740 (Seventeen Lakhs
Seventy Seven Thousand Seven

Utilised Amount

1693102 (Sixteen Lakhs Nine
Three Thousand One Hundr:
and Two only)

13075664 (One crore Thirty
Lakhs Seventy Five Thousanc
Hundred and Sixty Four only

2220600 (Twenty Two Lakhs
Twenty Thousand Six Hundr
only)

1304450 (Thirteen Lakhs Fou
Thousand Four Hundred anc



Hundred and Eighty Three only)  Hundred and Forty only) Fifty only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 166972 (One Lakh Sixty Six 106973 (One Lakh Six Thousand 89513 (Eighty Nine Thousanc
expenditure on Land and Building) Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine Hundred and Seventy Five Hundred and Thirteen c
Seventy Two only) Three only)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 251027835 (Twenty Five Crores 220199855 (Twenty Two Crores 205625410 (Twenty Crores Fi
Ten Lakhs Twenty Seven One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand = Six Lakhs Twenty Five Thous:
Thousand Eighty Hundred and Eighty Hundred and Fifty Five Four Hundred and Ten only)
Thirty Five only) only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 157406 (One Lakh Fifty Seven 117027 (One Lakh Seventeen 99040 (Ninety Thousand and

running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and Thousand Four Hundred and Six =~ Thousand and Twenty Seven Forty only)

allied services) only) only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 6656567 (Sixty Six Fifty Six 5468523 (Fifty Four Lakhs Sixty 4260670 (Forty Two Lakhs Six
Thousand Five Hundred and Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thousand Six Hundred and
Sixty Seven only) and Twenty Three only) Seventy only)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6 5 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 3 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3250000 2650000 5980000

Amount Received in Words Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand only Fifty Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand Onl

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 3 2

Total no. of Client Organizations 3 3 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2500000 2000000 1900000

Amount Received in Words Twenty Five Lakhs only Twenty Lakhs only Nineteen Lakhs only

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

Name

M Lavanya

V Lokeswari

A Bichamma

A Anjaneyulu

A Mohan Kumar

A Naveen Kumar

A Sai Priya Nakkella

A Syam Prasad

A Yogananda

AG Sarwade

Ajai Kumar Rai

Akarapu Sridhar

Akhila Kakera

Archanadevi

Annapuram

B Srinivasa Rao

B Bhasker

B Durga Rao

Age

30

29

26

37

29

25

28

35

31

71

59

30

26

34

26

26

31

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience
(In Months)

96

48

66

46

137

88

544

220

80

36

144

48

32

30

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently

working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, in some of the

buildings

Yes, in some of the

buildings

Yes, in some of the

buildings

Joining  Leaving
Date Date

29-12- -
2009

07-01-  —
2016

18-01-  —
2017

1912-  —
2016

16-11- -
2017

28-06- -
2016

04-01-
2016

09-06-
2008

30-06-
2014

26-06-
2007

02-01-  —
2012

1201-  —
2017

111- -
2014

23-09- -
2013

24-06-
2015

03-04-  —
2015

06-01-  —
2016

Associc
type

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

B Mahendar reddy

B Rajatha

B Rajesh Kumar

B Siddartha

B Srujana

B Sudeepthi

B Vasantha

Bandi Rajeshwar

Reddy

Battu Ramesh

Bhaskar Chintala

Bontha

Vijayalakshmi

Borukati Sandhya

Rani

BS Kranthi

Caroline Saginala

CH Kiran Kumar

Ch Ranjith Kumar

CH Srinivasulu

Ch Tejo kamal

CH Uma Bharathi

Ch Vinay Meher

Chamala
Daksheeswara
Reddy

Chandrasekhar
Somsole

D Asha

D Chandra Sekhar

26

31

28

24

24

25

28

52

26

43

39

36

34

32

35

25

34

25

26

26

28

30

31

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Tech

M.LISc

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

30

47

36

36

36

96

22

144

36

102

108

135

24

30

36

36

36

72

108

96

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-06-
2015

27-12-
2016

19-01-
2017

22-12-
2016

13-12-
2016

27-12-
2016

11-01-
2017

06-04-
2015

01-06-
2016

22-06-
2013

04-01-
2016

12-01-
2017

06-01-
2016

02-08-
2012

01-07-
2014

01-12-
2015

04-04-
2015

11-01-
2016

22-12-
2016

18-01-
2016

01-07-

2014

01-08-

2013

21-12-
2009

01-07-

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula



a2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Reddy

D Kavitha

D Radha

D smitha

Desu Damodara

Reddy

Dr A Mummoorthy

Dr NS Gowri Ganesh

Dr Aedudodla C Ram
Reddy

Dr Ajeet Kumar
Pandey

Dr B Jyothi
Dr C Ravishankar
Reddy

Dr CH Sreenadh

Dr D Sujatha

DrE

Ramanjaneyareddy

Dr G Dasharatha
Reddy

Dr G Sharada
Dr Gnana sagaya raj
A

Dr Indira
Priyadarshini

Dr K Durga rao

Dr K Munirathnam
Achari

Dr K Palani

Dr Kandhagatala
Ramakrishna

Dr M Murali Krishna

Dr NAGA RAJU

30

34

35

45

34

45

70

40

37

34

34

40

30

62

47

35

34

42

67

42

38

51

29

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

125

153

162

120

252

168

216

156

96

139

216

120

270

54

157

156

540

228

181

348

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2015

02-01-
2017

23-06-
2007

06-12-
2006

01-06-
2013

21-05-
2017

18-01-
2017

01-07-
2015

03-04-
2012

18-09-
2007

17-01-
2017

15-06-
2015

29-07-
2016

01-07-
2014

26-08-
2016

01-01-
2017

29-05-
2016

02-07-
2010

19-09-
2008

19-01-
2017

02-09-
2004

19-12-
2016

20-01-
2017

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Dr Narayanappa
krishnamurthy

Dr Neeraja Vattipally
Dr Nirupma Singh
Dr P Nagasankar

Dr PHV S Talpa Sai
Dr Padma Priya Ram
Kumar

Dr Potnuru Srikar

Dr Pujari Lakshmi
Devi

DR S DEVA PRASAD
Dr S Shanthi

Dr S Srinivasa Rao
Dr S Suganya Devi
Dr Shekhar Patlola
Dr Subha Kumar
Reddy

Dr V Chandra Sekhar
Dr V Madhusudhana
Reddy

Dr V Sivakumar
Reddy

Dr V'V Prathibha

Bharathi

Dr Venkata Swamy

Naidu

Dr Vinod Kumar

E Mahender Reddy

G Sarabha Reddy

G Shekar Babu

G Anusha

47

a4

39

49

50

33

28

43

45

35

51

30

34

31

37

50

34

45

43

32

33

34

25

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

182

120

108

246

342

126

27

156

219

156

312

84

149

129

106

156

264

132

211

210

72

84

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-01-
2016

03-01-
2011

27-07-
2014

19-01-
2017

02-07-
2014

06-02-
2017

17-01-
2017

01-11-
2017

18-07-
2016

04-06-
2016

01-08-
2013

13-10-
2016

19-09-
2013

19-01-
2017

28-01-
2017

13-09-
2010

17-08-

2009

16-10-

2017

08-04-
2015

02-02-
2017

11-06-
2015

01-04-
2014

29-06-
2015

14-12-

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

G Dheeraj

G Manoj Kumar

G Ravi

G S Naveen Kumar

G Sai prakash

G Sai Satyanarayana

G Vaidehi

Ganthi Malla Reddy

Gobburi Rekha

Gorantla Shamini

Goutham Sri Rana

Savaram

Harika Bhurgula

Haseena Bee

Hasina Khanam

| Ramakrishnudu

Indumadhavi

Gubbala

J Arthi Jaya Kumari

J SANDEEP

J Suneetha

K Swetha

K Bhavana

K Charyulu

Devarayapalli

K D K Ajay

26

33

31

29

39

26

37

26

27

33

41

29

45

25

32

30

34

32

24

39

27

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Tech

M.Tech

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

60

101

144

106

36

76

77

100

36

72

84

36

174

108

83

132

120

120

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2016

26-07-
2016

03-07-
2011

17-09-
2008

19-11-
2008

19-01-
2017

01-07-
2011

13-06-
2016

10-01-
2017

08-07-
2013

17-12-
2016

08-02-
2016

01-07-
2015

02-07-
2012

22-12-
2016

26-06-
2014

01-02-
2016

01-07-
2014

06-12-
2010

26-03-
2008

02-07-
2012

01-02-
2017

17-12-
2014

09-11-
2012

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula



112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

K Hema

K Himabindu

K Keerthi

K Kishore Babu

K Mahesh Babu

K Mallikarjuna

Lingam

K Ramya

K'S Rajashri

K Satish Kumar

K Siva Naga Mani

K Sreekanth

K Srilakshmi

K Srinivas

K Subhash

K Sudhakar Reddy

K Suresh

K Tejaswe

Kalpana Devineni

Katravath Bicha

Kavitha Madas

KLN Prasad

Kolapuram Mamatha

Kolimi bharat

Bhushan Reddy

Konda Saidulu

26

26

25

30

28

37

34

31

32

29

33

33

36

68

31

31

29

32

40

36

37

26

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.A

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

36

31

36

36

36

120

120

84

72

144

137

144

504

96

88

84

96

113

31

120

36

74

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-12-
2016

03-04-
2015

22-01-
2017

01-01-
2017

08-04-
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